

Orders (Non-consolidated)

(Upper figure: orders in million yen.Lower figure: change in percent over previous comparable fiscal period)

		Total	Domestic total	Domestic															Overseas total	Civil engineering	Building construction		
				Civil engineering	Subtotal	Private sector		Subtotal	Public sector		Military Fgn. Govt.	Building construction	Subtotal	Private sector		Subtotal	Public sector					Military Fgn. Govt.	
						Manufacturing	Non-mftg		National	Regional				Manufacturing	Non-mftg		National	Regional					
By quarter	FY2015	1Q	363,424	353,083	74,933	26,749	5,250	21,499	48,184	47,315	869	0	278,149	260,683	30,025	230,659	17,465	6,165	11,300	0	20,342	9,669	673
			25.6	37.2	-36.3	53.2	191.2	37.4	-51.9	-42.2	-95.3	—	98.9	118.3	40.7	135.3	-14.5	861.8	-42.9	—	-67.6	-53.2	-94.0
		2Q	326,400	314,169	68,868	33,067	4,114	28,954	35,801	30,466	5,335	0	245,302	226,304	54,434	171,869	18,977	9,880	9,097	21	12,231	12,533	-303
			-0.7	-0.9	12.4	77.4	43.5	83.6	-16.1	34.7	-73.4	—	-4.1	53.6	101.6	42.8	-82.5	-84.6	-79.4	—	3.5	132.7	—
	3Q	229,100	220,520	43,490	12,536	4,360	8,176	30,953	22,989	7,963	0	177,031	110,302	21,975	88,326	66,728	42,678	24,050	0	8,580	3,638	4,942	
		-6.7	-7.2	-17.2	-19.6	-10.0	-24.0	-16.2	-24.5	22.8	—	-4.4	-29.3	-36.5	-27.3	129.4	192.1	66.1	—	9.0	-40.3	178.0	
	4Q	411,932	402,490	98,069	50,132	4,941	45,193	47,935	34,459	13,476	0	304,421	264,502	33,431	231,071	39,913	14,969	24,944	7	9,442	12,682	-3,241	
		-22.3	-27.4	-53.7	-52.9	4.3	-55.6	-54.4	-61.2	-16.9	—	-11.2	-15.6	40.4	-20.2	36.5	7.9	62.4	-95.4	—	—	—	
	FY2016	1Q	290,237	295,198	80,573	30,440	7,008	23,432	50,132	42,233	7,899	0	214,625	172,802	45,485	127,316	41,792	12,269	29,524	30	-4,960	-4,440	-519
			-20.1	-16.4	7.5	13.8	33.5	9.0	4.0	-10.7	809.0	—	-22.8	-33.7	51.5	-44.8	139.3	99.0	161.3	—	—	—	
		2Q	425,617	448,809	93,332	21,747	4,739	17,006	71,586	55,748	15,838	0	355,477	187,116	20,707	166,409	167,873	148,316	19,555	488	-23,192	-24,786	1,594
			30.4	42.9	35.5	-34.2	15.2	-41.3	100.0	83.0	196.9	—	44.9	-17.3	-62.0	-3.2	784.6	1401.2	115.0	2223.8	—	—	
	3Q	239,339	222,409	64,308	28,333	10,222	18,113	35,974	29,011	6,964	0	158,101	137,001	32,506	104,496	20,875	2,819	18,056	225	16,930	3,835	13,095	
		4.5	0.9	47.9	126.0	134.4	121.5	16.2	26.2	-12.5	—	-10.7	24.2	47.9	18.3	-68.7	-93.4	-24.9	—	97.3	5.4	165.0	
	4Q	368,946	369,235	102,871	36,913	4,419	32,494	65,958	27,322	38,636	0	266,363	247,747	56,390	191,357	18,607	4,276	14,331	9	-289	-400	111	
		-10.4	-8.3	4.9	-26.4	-10.6	-28.1	37.6	-20.7	186.7	—	-12.5	-6.3	68.7	-17.2	-53.4	-71.4	-42.5	28.6	—	—		
FY2017	1Q	313,893	313,767	102,700	52,032	6,755	45,278	50,667	45,341	5,327	0	211,067	180,663	33,056	147,605	30,403	6,201	24,203	3	126	-617	743	
		8.2	6.3	27.5	70.9	-3.6	93.2	1.1	7.4	-32.6	—	-1.7	4.5	-27.3	15.9	-27.3	-49.5	-18.0	-90.0	—	—		
	2Q	286,771	280,978	74,056	29,661	4,201	25,459	44,397	21,660	22,736	0	206,921	195,117	30,974	164,143	11,799	4,150	7,650	6	5,793	814	4,979	
		-32.6	-37.4	-20.7	36.4	-11.4	49.7	-38.0	-61.1	43.6	—	-41.8	4.3	49.6	-1.4	-93.0	-97.2	-60.9	-98.8	—	—	212.4	
3Q	407,559	394,864	111,897	76,196	3,332	72,864	35,700	32,822	2,879	0	282,966	256,791	37,660	219,133	26,176	-832	27,007	0	12,696	1,880	10,816		
	70.3	77.5	74.0	168.9	-67.4	302.3	-0.8	13.1	-58.7	—	79.0	87.4	15.9	109.7	25.4	—	49.6	—	-25.0	-51.0	-17.4		
4Q	388,249	374,108	101,713	48,751	17,395	31,356	52,960	46,656	6,303	0	272,395	248,830	46,121	202,708	23,394	9,283	14,109	171	14,143	-908	15,050		
	5.2	1.3	-1.1	32.1	293.6	-3.5	-19.7	70.8	-83.7	—	2.3	0.4	-18.2	5.9	25.7	117.1	-1.5	1,800.0	—	—	13,458.6		
FY2018	1Q	162,073	161,702	47,730	23,352	8,789	14,564	24,377	23,741	636	0	113,972	110,040	36,210	73,830	3,932	1,592	2,341	1	371	139	232	
		-48.4	-48.5	-53.5	-55.1	30.1	-67.8	-51.9	-47.6	-88.1	—	-46.0	-39.1	9.5	-50.0	-87.1	-74.3	-90.3	-66.7	194.2	—	-68.8	
2Q	243,132	241,174	32,974	17,423	4,169	13,253	15,552	12,603	2,948	0	208,199	184,751	38,179	146,573	23,447	4,574	18,872	1	1,959	516	1,443		
	-15	-14	-56	-41	-1	-48	-65	-42	-87	—	1	-5	23	-11	99	10	147	-83	-66	-37	-71		
By fiscal year	FY2015		1,330,856	1,290,262	285,359	122,485	18,664	103,822	162,873	135,229	27,644	0	1,004,903	861,791	139,866	721,926	143,084	73,693	69,391	27	40,594	38,522	2,071
			-4.5	-5.6	-35.6	-22.6	31.0	-27.9	-42.8	-39.5	-54.8	—	8.8	17.1	31.0	14.7	-23.5	-21.0	-26.0	-82.5	48.0	641.3	-90.7
		(First half)	689,825	667,251	143,802	59,816	9,364	50,453	83,984	77,781	6,205	0	523,450	486,987	84,459	402,527	36,442	16,045	20,397	21	22,572	22,202	370
	(Second half)	641,031	623,011	141,557	62,669	9,300	53,369	78,889	57,448	21,439	0	481,453	374,804	55,407	319,399	106,642	57,648	48,994	6	18,022	16,320	1,701	
	FY2016		1,324,139	1,335,649	341,083	117,434	26,389	91,045	223,649	154,314	69,336	0	994,566	744,667	155,089	589,578	249,146	167,680	81,467	753	-11,510	-25,791	14,281
			-0.5	3.5	19.5	-4.1	41.4	-12.3	37.3	14.0	151.1	—	-1.0	-13.6	10.9	-18.3	74.1	127.5	17.4	2,688.9	—	—	589.2
		(First half)	715,854	744,006	173,904	52,186	11,748	40,439	121,717	97,981	23,737	0	570,102	359,919	66,193	293,725	209,664	160,586	49,079	519	-28,151	-29,226	1,075
	(Second half)	608,285	591,643	167,179	65,248	14,641	50,606	101,932	56,333	45,599	0	424,464	384,748	88,896	295,853	39,482	7,094	32,388	234	16,641	3,435	13,206	
	FY2017		1,396,472	1,363,715	390,365	206,641	31,684	174,957	183,724	146,478	37,246	0	973,350	881,399	147,810	733,589	91,771	18,803	72,968	180	32,757	1,168	31,588
			5.5	2.1	14.4	76.0	20.1	92.2	-17.9	-5.1	-46.3	—	-2.1	18.4	-4.7	24.4	-63.2	-88.8	-10.4	-76.1	—	—	121.2
(First half)		600,664	594,745	176,756	81,693	10,956	70,737	95,063	67,000	28,063	0	417,988	375,778	64,029	311,749	42,202	10,350	31,852	9	5,919	196	5,723	
(Second half)	795,808	768,970	213,609	124,948	20,728	104,220	88,661	79,478	9,183	0	555,362	505,621	83,781	421,840	49,569	8,453	41,116	171	26,838	972	25,865		
FY2018 (First half)		405,205	402,876	80,704	40,774	12,957	27,818	39,929	36,344	3,585	0	322,172	294,791	74,389	220,403	27,378	6,166	21,212	2	2,329	655	1,675	
		-32.5	-32.3	-54.3	-50.1	18.3	-60.7	-58.0	-45.8	-87.2	—	-22.9	-21.6	16.2	-39.3	-35.1	-40.4	-33.4	-77.8	-60.6	234.2	-70.7	

※Due to rounding, totals may not add up exactly.
 ※Orders relating to PFI include public works.
 ※Excluding real estate development (and other)